PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4435245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLSTON APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES	01/26/2017
U.S. SUBMERGENT CLEANERS, LLC	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. SUBMERGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	235 N ORANGE AVE #201	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34236	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12478547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2100**

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2653 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36383-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. BENNI	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Benni/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 7

source=6784859#page1.tif source=6784859#page2.tif source=6784859#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042628 FRAME: 0837 504388548



PATENT REEL: 042628 FRAME: 0838



February 3, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

U.S. SUBMERGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC PO BOX 274226 TAMPA, FL 33688-4225

Re: Document Number L11000118564

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for U.S. SUBMERGENT CLEANERS, LLC which changed its name to U.S. SUBMERGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on February 2, 2017.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H17000032195.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Dionne M Scott Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 317A00002221

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Bepartment of State

I certify from the records of this office that U.S. SUBMERGENT CLEANERS, LLC which changed its name to U.S. SUBMERGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on October 17, 2011, effective October 17, 2011.

The document number of this company is L11000118564.

I further certify that said company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2016, that its most recent annual report was filed on April 28, 2016, and its status is active.

I further certify that this is an electronically transmitted certificate authorized by section 15.16, Florida Statutes and authenticated by the code, 317A00002221-020317-L11000118564-1/1, noted below.

I further certify that said limited liability company has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Authentication Code: 317A00002221-020317-L11000118564-1/1



PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 2/3/2017 10:32:34 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:COLORIGHTFAX/1 * DNIS:58

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Third day of February, 2017

> Ken Detzner Secretary of State

REEL: 042628 FRAME: 0840



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment, filed on February 2, 2017, to the Articles of Organization for U.S. SUBMERGENT CLEANERS, LLC which changed its name to U.S. SUBMERGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H17000032195. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this limited liability company is L11000118564.

Authentication Code: 317A00002221-020317-L11000118564-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Third day of February, 2017

> Ken Detzner Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF U.S. SUBMERGENT CLEANERS, LLC

The undersigned Manager of U.S. SUBMERGENT CLEANERS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), desiring to amend the Articles of Organization of the Company pursuant to Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, states as follows:

- 1. The current name of the Company is U.S. SUBMERGENT CLEANERS, LLC.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Articles of Organization of the Company was October 17, 2011, document number L11000118564.
- 3. The Articles of Organization of the Company are amended by deleting Article I entitled "Name" in its entirety and inserting the following section in its place and stead:

"ARTICLE I -- Name:

The name of this limited liability company is U.S. SUBMERGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization as of the day of January, 2017.

Name: Benver J. Statler, Jr.

Title: Managei

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF POLSTON APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

The undersigned Manager of POLSTON APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, I.I.C, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), desiring to amend the Articles of Organization of the Company pursuant to Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, states as follows:

- The current name of the Company is POLSTON APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, 1, LLC.
- The date of filing of the original Articles of Organization of the Company was October 17, 2011, document number L11000118564.
- The Articles of Organization of the Company are amended by deleting Article I entitled "Name" in its entirety and inserting the following section in its place and stead:

"ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of this limited liability company is U.S. SUBMERGENT CLEANERS, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization as of the 21th day of January, 2017.

Name: Denvor J Title: Manager

RECORDED: 05/30/2017

PATENT REEL: 042628 FRAME: 0843